# L11000068639

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
•	•	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to f	Filing Officer:	
		:
<u> </u>		

Office Use Only



800208193408

Effective Date 05 26 11

05/31/11--01023--020 \*\*125.00

FILED

11 MAY 31 PM 2: 51

SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

WII-29978

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJE	ECT: World Class Proposals Group		
	Name of Limited Liability Company		
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.		
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
	Dr. Rewa Chisholm		
	Name of Person		
	World Class Proposals Group, LLC.		
	Firm/Company		
	P. O. Box 17531	IN MAY 31 PM 2:51	-1
	Address	TE W	
		RY SSE	1
٦	Tampa, FL 33682	무우 골	11
	City/State and Zip Code	TS N	C
1	worldclassproposalsgroup@gmail.com	<u> </u>	
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	<u> </u>	
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, please call:		
Dr. Re	ewa Chisholm at ( 813 ) 240-8873		
	Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	<del></del>	
Enclos	sed is a check for the following amount:		
\$125.00	Filing Fee \$\int_\$\$130.00 Filing Fee & \$\int_\$\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$\int_\$\$160.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	f Status & py	
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301		



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 1, 2011

DR. REWA CHISHOLM WORLD CLASS PROPOSALS GROUP, LLC PO BOX 17531 TAMPA, FL 33682

SUBJECT: WORLD CLASS PROPOSALS GROUP, LLC

Ref. Number: W11000029978



We have received your document for WORLD CLASS PROPOSALS GROUP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Florida law requires the street address of the principal office and, if different the mailing address of the entity. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 511A00013421

# **COVER LETTER**

的影響

TO:	Registration S Division of Co							
SUBJ	ECT: World C	lass Proposals Group						
		Name of Limit		lity Comp	any		T.	美公士
								CR
The er	nclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitte	d for filin	g.			芸芸。
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this mat	tter to the	following	g:			SECRETARY O
	Dr. Rewa Ch	isholm						, FLO
			Name o	f Person				72 S
	World Class	Proposals Group, LL0	C.					<del>र</del> र
			Firm/Co	ompany				
	P. O. Box 17	531						
			Add	lress				····
	Tampa, FL 33	3682						
			ity/State ar	nd Zip Cod	e			
	worldclasspro	posalsgroup@gmail.	.com					
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future	annual rep	ort notification	on)		
For fu	rther information	concerning this matter, pleas	se call:					
Dr. R	ewa Chisholn	n	at (	813	<sub>)</sub> 240-88	73		
	Name	of Person		Area Cod	e & Daytime	Teleph	one Numbe	<u></u> -
Enclo	sed is a check fo	r the following amount:						
\$125.00	O Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Cei	rtified Co	ng Fee & py y is enclosed	<b>_</b>	Certificate Certified (	illing Fee, e of Status & Copy copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Registrat Division Clifton E 2661 Ex	ourier Addi ion Section of Corporat Building ecutive Cen see, FL 3230	tions ter Cir	cle	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		問言力
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		HANNET AND THE PARTY OF THE PAR
World Class Proposis Group 11.0		器。四
World Class Proposals Group, LLC.		
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabili	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		PH 2:51
The mailing address and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Limited Liabil	lity Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
Thicipal Office Address.	Maning Additess.	
14227 Shiloh Woods Ct.	P. O. Box 17531	
Tampa, FL 33613	Tampa, FL 33682	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe business entity with an active Florida registration.)	ered Agent. You must designate an individual  Effecti	
The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:	, ,
Richardene A. Caso		
Name		
7116 Waterside St.		
Florida street addi	ress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Tampa	FL 33617	
City, Sta	te, and Zip	
Having been named as registered agent and to a	eccept service of process for the abo	ve stated limited

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	Name and Address.
"MGRM" = Managing Member	PSA
Width Wallaging Welloci	5.7
MGR	Rewa Chisholm
	P. O. Box 17531
	Tampa, FL 33682
	**************************************
(Use attachment if necessary)	
•	May 00, 0044
LE V: Effective date, if other than the	te date of filing: May 26, 2011
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must lead to the date to the date must lead to the date.	te date of filing: May 26, 2011 . (OPTIONAl be specific and cannot be more than five business day
LE V: Effective date, if other than the	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must lead to the date to the date must lead to the date.	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must leave after the date of filing.)	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must leave after the date of filing.)	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must leave after the date of filing.)	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must leaves after the date of filing.)	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	be specific and cannot be more than five business day
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with section 60)	be specific and cannot be more than five business day  Manager or an authorized representative of a member.  28.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of a member of a member of a member of a filing of the constitutes an affirmation under the constitutes are affirmation under the constitutes	be specific and cannot be more than five business day  over or an authorized representative of a member.  08.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ler the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must lead age after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memb  (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation under lam aware that any false information.)	Deer or an authorized representative of a member.  28.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document let the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must lead age after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memb  (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation under lam aware that any false information.)	Deer or an authorized representative of a member.  28.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document let the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. rmation submitted in a document to the Department of State my as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)